

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 3/16/2020

Contact: Lindley Sharp- (319) 352-0082 lsharp@co.bremer.ia.us

Bremer County Continues to Prepares for COVID-19

The Bremer County Health Department, Bartels Lutheran Retirement Community and the Waverly Health Center will be holding a joint press conference to discuss continued preparedness efforts for COVID-19 in Bremer County.

Date: Tuesday, March 17, 2020 Time: 12:30 PM Place: Bremer County Health Department-Conference Room, 403 3rd Street SE. Waverly

Participants: Lindley Sharp, Administrator, Bremer County Health Department Angie Daniels, Marketing & Development Coordinator, Bartels Lutheran Retirement Community Heidi Solheim, Chief Operating Officer, Waverly Health Center

###